Autos and Electric Vehicles

Volume 16 | Quarterly Survey
1,100 US Consumers Balanced To Census
Tickers Covered: TSLA, RIVN.

Key Takeaways:

Q

The cost and range of EV’s continue to be the top two concerns among those who prefer
gas powered vehicles for their next car.

Concerns about the resale value are relatively lower in the list but the share who are
concerned about resale values did spike in this latest quarter.

Consumer attitudes towards the Cybertruck remain consistent check to check.

Opinions skew neutral to negative but this trend remains consistent since we first started
asking about the Cybertruck.

The share who think that their next vehicle is likely to be an EV has started to move a
little higher in the last two quarters (though is gas is still preferred by close to 80% vs.
20% for EV’s). We had previously seen a steady move down on this metric.

Consumers overall remain likely to rate human drivers as safer relative to self-driving
cars.
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IF AUTONOMOUS DRIVING COULD BE PERFECTED TO THE POINT WHERE IT WAS SAFER THAN HUMANS

DRIVING, HOW MUCH INTEREST WOULD YOU HAVE IN HAVING A VEHICLE THAT COULD FULLY DRIVE
ITSELF?

Posed to all respondents.

Oct (24)

Jul (24)

1 - Would not be 2 3 4 5 - Would be
interested extremely
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IF YOU LEARNED TESLA PERFECTED AUTONOMOUS DRIVING TO THE POINT WHERE IT WAS SAFER THAN

HUMANS DRIVING AND THEY WERE THE ONLY COMPANY WHO COULD OFFER SUCH A CAPABILITY...

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING WOULD BEST DESCRIBE YOU...

Posed to all respondents.

I would buy something else 37.80ct (24)
as my next vehicle 37.74ul (24)
I would buy a Tesla as my 9%
next vehicle
) 41.4%
Not applicable
45.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IF YOU COULD PURCHASE FULL SELF DRIVING CAPABILITIES UPFRONT FOR THE LIFE OF THE VEHICLE,

WOULD YOU BUY IT AT THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS:
Posed to all respondents.

October 2024

m No mYes

$12k

$10k

$8k

$6k

$4k

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 5



BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | October 2024

IF YOU COULD CHOOSE TO PAY A MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION TO HAVE ACCESS TO FULL SELF DRIVING

CAPABILITIES, WHICH YOU COULD CANCEL ANYTIME, WOULD YOU SUBSCRIBE AT THE FOLLOWING
MONTHLY PRICE POINTS?

Posed to all respondents.

October 2024

m No mYes

$149 per month

$124 per month

$99 per month

$74 per month

$49 per month

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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IF YOU HAD THE OPTION TO ADD FULL SELF DRIVING CAPABILITIES TO YOUR VEHICLE, WHICH WOULD YOU

FIND MORE ATTRACTIVE?

Posed to all respondents.

7.1%

Subscribe monthly for $99 per month,
with the ability to cancel

62.5%
B Oct (24)
= Jul (24)
42.9%
Purchase upfront for $8k for the life of the
vehicle
7.5%

0% 20% 40%  60%
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WHAT IS THE PRIMARY REASON FOR WHY YOU ARE NOT MORE LIKELY TO CHOOSE AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE?

Posed to all respondents who are likely to purchase a gas vehicle for their next vehicle (N =

560)

Price/cost of EVs

I fear running out of battery
/ the range being to short

I don't think they perform as
well as gas powered cars

Charging stations would be
harder to use and find than

gas stations 9.5%
7.7%
Charging time is too long 8.0%
5.8%
I don't want to have a 7.3%
charging station installed in 7.6% = Oct (24)
0,
my home 6.5% mJul (24)
6.3% m Apr (24)
Other (please specify) 7.4%
8.7%
Worried about eventually 5.9%
needing to replace the 5.9%
battery 7.4%
I just don't like any of the 4'3:/%%
available EV models 3.4%
3.0%
Concerns about resale value 1.5%
1.3%
0% 20%
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HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT YOU WILL PICK THE TESLA CYBERTRUCK AS YOUR NEXT VEHICLE?

Posed to all respondents.

Very unlikely %&;
§7398
Unlikely
y m Oct (24)
Somewhat unlikely : (% = Jul (24)
1% m Apr (24)
(0]
hdP mJan (24
Neither likely nor unlikely %5‘{ 7 an (24)
8.9Y
0%
Somewhat likely . é
1%
Likely [ 219
94
5%
Very likely f
%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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THE VEHICLE PICTURED ABOVE IS THE TESLA CYBERTRUCK (ELECTRIC VEHICLE), WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF

THIS VEHICLE?

Posed to all respondents.

Very negative
Negative
m Oct (24)
mJul (24)
Neutral
Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
Positive Z m Oct (23)
%
10.
769
Very positive %
594
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IF YOU HAD TO USE ONE ADJECTIVE TO DESCRIBE THE VEHICLE ABOVE, WHAT WOULD IT BE?

Posed to all respondents.
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HOW MUCH INTEREST WOULD YOU HAVE IN GETTING THE VEHICLE ABOVE AS YOUR NEXT CAR AT THE

FOLLOWING MSRP'S?

Posed to all respondents.

m Not interested at all m Not very interested = Moderately interested = Very interested m Extremely interested

$100,000 .Hoﬂlo
.4/0

< :

S, .

o

~ $75,000 5.79%
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$50,000 10.6% 4.99I
$40,000 11.6%  8.4%
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WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU PURCHASED OR LEASED A CAR/AUTOMOBILE?

Posed to all respondents.

I don't own/lease a car/automobile

Oct (24)

Jul (24)
= Apr (24)
= Jan (24)
H Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
= Apr (23)
" Feb (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
m Oct (21)
= Jul (21)
H Apr (21)
m Jan (21)

42.7%

More than three years ago

In the past three years

In the past year

In the past three months

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHEN ARE YOU MOST LIKELY TO PURCHASE OR LEASE A VEHICLE NEXT?

Posed to all respondents.

I have no plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in
the future
More than three years from now = Oct (24)
m Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
In the next three years ® Jan (24)
= Oct (23)
In the next two years m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Feb (23)
In the next year m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
In the next three months " Apr (22)
mJan (22)
= QOct (21)
I am in the market now
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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THINKING ABOUT THE NEXT VEHICLE YOU WILL PURCHASE OR LEASE, IS IT MORE LIKELY TO BE:

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle.

Gas 74/5%

m Oct (24)
m Jul (24)

m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
Oct (23)
m Jul (23)

m Apr (23)
m Feb (23)
m Oct (22)
W Jul (22)

M Apr (22)
H Jan (22)
W Oct (21)

Electric

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING DO YOU CURRENTLY OWN IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents

Sedan/car

m Oct (24)
m Jul (24)
H Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
= Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
B Apr (23)
m Feb (23)
m Oct (22)
W Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
m Oct (21)

SUV

Pickup Truck

Crossover

Other

Minivan

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHICH IS YOUR MOST PREFERRED TYPE OF VEHICLE TO OWN/LEASE?

Posed to all respondents

SUV

m Oct (24)
mJul (24)
m Apr (24)
H Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Feb (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
m Oct (21)

Sedan/car

Pickup Truck

Crossover

Minivan

Other

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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DO YOU CURRENTLY OWN/LEASE ONE OR MORE AUTOS THAT HAVE THE FOLLOWING FEATURES?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

None of the above / no self-driving
features

Adaptive Cruise Control

Lane-Centering Steering

Hands-Free Steering

Other Self-Driving Features Not Listed
Above

0% 20%
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40%

60%

Oct (24)

Jul (24)
= Apr (24)
= Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
= Feb (23)
m Oct (22)
| Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
m Oct (2[1)
= Jul (21)
= Apr (21)
= Jan (21)

80% 100%
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IN YOUR OPINION, HOW AUTONOMOUS WOULD THE IDEAL CAR/AUTOMOBILE BE?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
Apr (21)

Jan (21)

1 - Not Autonomous 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 - Fully Self-
At All Driving/Autonomous
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IF YOU WERE LOOKING TO GET A NEW CAR, HOW IMPORTANT WOULD IT BE FOR THE CAR TO BE

AVAILABLE IN ELECTRIC?
Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Oct (24) 1.4

Jul (24) 1.4

Apr (24) 1.39

Jan (24) 1.49

Oct (23) 1.48

Jul (23) 1.52

Apr (23) 1.55

Feb (23) 1.6

Oct (22) 1.65

Jul (22) 1.63

Apr (22) 1.67

Jan (22) 1.63

Oct (21) 1.63

Jul (21) 1.67

Apr (21) 1.62

Jan (21) 1.62
Not At All Important Somewhat Important Very Important
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IF YOU WERE LOOKING TO GET A NEW CAR/AUTOMOBILE, WHICH WOULD YOU PREFER TO GET?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23) 3.67
Feb (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
Apr (21)
Jan (21)

85
.87
86
8

.\ILI_UJDJU-’

Much Prefer Electric No Preference Much Prefer Gas
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HOW LIKELY ARE YOU OWN OR LEASE AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE...

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

In the next ten
years
= Oct|(24)
m Jul (24)
In the next five = Apr|(24)
years ® Jan (24)
= Oct|(23)
= Jul (23)
In the next three m Apr|(23)
years m Feb|(23)
B Oct|(22)
= Jul (22)
In the next year = Apr|(22)
W Jan|(22)
= Oct/(21)
Very Unlikely Unlikely Somewhat Likely Likely Very Likely
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IF YOU WERE TO PURCHASE OR LEASE AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE, WOULD YOU PREFER...

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

I would prefer an electric SUV = Oct (24)

mJul (24)
m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
" Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
W Feb (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
W Jan (22)
m Oct (21)

I would prefer an electric pickup truck

I would prefer an electric sedan/car

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IF YOU WERE LOOKING TO GET A NEW CAR, HOW IMPORTANT WOULD IT BE FOR THE CAR TO HAVE SELF-

DRIVING OR AUTONOMOUS DRIVING FEATURES?
Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Oct (24) 1.45
Jul (24) 1.4
Apr (24) 1.42
Jan (24) 1.43
Oct (23) 1.45
Jul (23) 1.48
Apr (23) 1.51
Feb (23) 1.49
Oct (22) 1.47
Jul (22) 1.45
Apr (22) 1.49
Jan (22) 1.49
Oct (21) 1.47
Jul (21) 1.47
Apr (21) 1.43
Jan (21) 1.43
Not At All Important Somewhat Important Very Important
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TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE: “IT WOULD BE WORTH IT TO SPEND MORE ON A CAR/AUTO IN ORDER

FOR IT TO HAVE SELF-DRIVING/AUTONOMOUS CAPABILITIES”

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Oct (24) 2.37
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24) 2.28
Oct (23) 2.4
Jul (23) 2.35
Apr (23) 2.42
Feb (23) 2.48
Oct (22) 2.35
Jul (22) 2.35
Apr (22) 2.37
Jan (22) 2.4
Oct (21) 2.37
Jul (21) 2.42
Apr (21) 2.38
Jan (21) 2.33
Strongly Disagree Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
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HOW WOULD YOU RATE HOW SAFE THE FOLLOWING ARE?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

)
N

NSNS
YTV

(o
SAWPNGNGWW

Autonomous/Self-Driving cars

N

Humans driving themselves

Not At All Safe 2
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Oct
Jul
= Apr
= Jan
m Oct
m Jul
m Apr
= Feb
m Oct
m Jul
W Apr
m Jan
m QOct
= Jul
m Apr
W Jan

(24)
24)

(24)
(24)
(23)
23)

(23)
(23)
(22)
22)

(22)
(22)
(21)
21)

(21)
(21)

Very Safe
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HOW MUCH INTEREST DO YOU HAVE IN GETTING A CAR/AUTO FROM THE FOLLOWING AT SOME POINT IN

THE FUTURE?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Tesla

m Oct (24
HJul (24)
= Apr (24
mJan (24
= Oct (23
mJul (23)
m Apr (23
m Feb (23
W Oct (22
m Jul (22)
= Apr (22
W Jan (22
M Oct (21

Rivian

Lucid

Fisker

1- 11 scale in which 1 = no interest and 11 = very strong interest.
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WHAT IS THE PRIMARY REASON THAT YOU WOULD BE INTERESTED IN GETTING A TESLA?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car and have interest in getting a Tesla.

: 37.1%

Oct (24)

Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
mJan (24)
7% m Oct (2B)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
= Feb (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul (22)
0/ W Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
m Apr (21)
®Jan (21)

More because of the technology and self-
driving/autonomous features

More because I like the brand and/or look/status
of the car

More because of it being an electric vehicle

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IF PRICE WAS NO OBJECT, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BRANDS WOULD YOU MOST DESIRE TO GET?

Posed to respondents who own/lease a car.

Ford

Toyota

BMW
Mercedes
Chevrolet

Tesla

Cadillac
Lexts —

None of the above/I don'tknow (e —e
Honda ‘
Jeep
Subaru
Nissan

Audi
Hyundai
Dodge
Infiniti
Rivian
Lincoln
Lucid

Buick
Volkswagen
Volvo
Chrysler
Fisker
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Oct (24)

Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
mJan (24)
mOct (23)
mJul (23)
mApr (23)
mFeb (23)
mOct (22)
Bl (22)
B Apr (22)
mJan (22)
mOct (21)
mJul (21)
W Apr (21)
®Jan (21)

20%
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PLEASE RATE YOUR DESIRE TO OWN OR LEASE A TESLA AT SOME POINT IN THE FUTURE?

Posed to all respondents.

m Very Weak = Weak = Neither Weak Nor Strong m Strong m Very Strong

Sep (24)
Aug (24)
Jul (24)
Jun (24)
May (24)
Apr (24)
Mar (24)

Jan (21)
Dec (20)
Nov (20)
Qct (20)
Sep (20)
Aug (20)
Jul (20)
Jun (20) .
May (20)
Apr (20)

Mar (20)
Feb (20)
Jan (20)
Dec (19)
Now (18)
Oct (1)
Sep (18}
Aug (19)
Jul (18)
Jun (19)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Posed to all respondents.

~Maybe

-No

-Yes
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WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO PURCHASE A NEW OR USED VEHICLE?

Posed to respondents who said yes or maybe when asked if they’ll get a new vehicle in the
next 6 months.

1
—Used —New —Il don't know
70%
60%
50%
‘ ‘v‘“-
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | October 2024

WHICH TYPES OF AUTOMOBILE WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO PURCHASE/LEASE IN THE NEXT SIX

MONTHS?

Respondents who replied yes or maybe about buying a new vehicle in the next 6 months.

. Audi BMW Chrysler/Jeep/Dodge
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Toyota/Lexus

Volkswagen
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | October 2024

OVER THE NEXT 12 MONTHS, ARE YOU EXPECTING THE FOLLOWING TO CHANGE?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future.

New Car Prices
m Oct (24)

mJul (24)
m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
B Oct (23)
= Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
B Feb (23)

Used Car Prices

1 2 3 4 5

Prices Will Significantly Decrease Prices Will Significantly Increase

October 2024

Prices Will Significantly Increase

m New Car Prices

0,
Prices Will Increase 38.6%
32.7%
A m Used Car Prices
Prices Will Not Change 1%
37.7%

Prices Will Decrease

1.7%

Prices Will Significantly Decrease
4.2%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | October 2024

DID YOU KNOW THAT YOU CAN GET A TAX CREDIT WHEN PURCHASING SOME ELECTRIC VEHICLES THAT

QUALIFY FOR THE CREDIT?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future and
would likely go with an electric vehicle.

m Oct (24)
31.1% = Jul (24
31.8% mApr (24)
No, I did not know that . W Jan (24)
28.6% m Oct (23)
0
2234333 = Jul (23
. 0
mApr (2
27.7% Pr(23)
m Feb (23)

78.9%

79.4%
71.4%
6.7%
75.7%
72.83%

Yes, I knew that

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Autos and Electric Vehicles | October 2024

IF YOU WERE BUYING AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE TODAY, HOW IMPORTANT IT BE FOR YOU TO CHOOSE A

VEHICLE THAT QUALIFIES FOR THE TAX CREDIT?

Posed to all respondents who have plans to purchase or lease a vehicle in the future and
would likely go with an electric vehicle.

I would consider an electric
vehicle that did not qualify for the
tax credit if I liked it more

I would only buy an electric
vehicle if it qualified for the tax
credit

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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